al@IMOLINe EHES MWATLE

Al@IeMOMIe NLEANSMo

MAHE aflandlsosm Mo TUED Gal0Bk . 1074 06.06.2018 &cl aQais]

sowl@ worlsm asleaes aav®] )@Ieaes ua]eud

@I EBBODINGD
Mmoo @ilasailasmaoy?

3410640 AQals]
W o HPBas) ®. aomiy. sl. emoaav’
W (al.eos.moem ( maialleal Qigsaf ago!)
W eI d devnpeaom
W oe&.ml.ngemal ;aood
' (ag) - esdle wadkm esleass (o) 6wl wadlem @slongg ol @dde
_ Al (@Jdh00 MNYLrLOIME™ MSoflendsiaimom awoleges gy
TVMAIMN@BY MSaflelddsam | (m'lm'lgdgg allcu@esnud apcRerimLacnl @adLnm. :
al@lages allaoessud
i - olg| apslruacmaniled
: MEJIGRY; :
(enil) DD TUINUOT QIBMo (enf) e widem  @dedss  aebdioiod
aReO®MR|2e edigimglalneny - gdaidavemgled @rmad] aidmoss] msommomam -
0D LMY MSaflelodraiom nJ@D(U)’lce;gs)s &ley (Uﬂ(a'l_r;é@@ alluee @rOpsrIMLEBI _j
DEEFUIERMOT; DUBgoBikaigens’. af)MmId  eruWle  adlem !
HIlOUSs aawoles sa@alclkooolaemrow -
0O HIREMe TN  akIDOE:0B oggs)g%m'lg’i%.'
CHMIVAE®OFIBAIMBe  AIFEBM  WHAVADIDo
MSTRAUTI RGBS oJéowile:eemamiimos
- allmleouilesmmay.
@M agy@ cmasl ) a@adidlicd 21.02.2018-@  qiodetiiealaidd] |

didlsarsleoe) @lmaom (b0 2018-19
quomueniledate Wl  Wodlem  @Sleqss
alab@iles 87.49 05| @aloem o)oilesdanmmay.

HTVEHND 630anITLE




Si. No

LA = [FE RS o]

10

1
12

13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
)
22

23

24

25
26
27

District

Trivandrm
Trivandrum
Trivandrum
Trivandrum

Trivandrum

Trivandrum

Trivandrum

Trivandrum

Trivandrum

Trivandrum
Kollam
Kollam

Kollam

Koliam
Kollam

Kaollam
Pathanamthitta

Pathanamthitta

Pathanamthitta

Pathanamthitta
Pathanamthitta
Pathanamthitta
Pathanamthitta
Pathﬁna;ﬁtﬁina
Pathanamthaitta

Pathanamth itta

Pathanamthitta

rEYDCvoerAdOiio

List of Ongoing NRDWP Projects

Scheme

CWSS to Edakkode , Keezhthonnackal ,
Pallippuram and Velioor -Balance works
CWSS to Iroorpara village-Balance works

Augmentation of water supply scheme to Pallickal and Madavoor
Panchayaths

CWSS to Mancorkkara Veeranakavu & Perumkulam villages

Melthonnackkal,

Water Supply Scheme to Kallara, Pangodu Vlilage‘; Balance works

19th SLSSC scheme-Sustamabllny of Water sources- Renovation of
Anatazhchira in Andoorkonam Grama panchayath.- Phase 11

Source sustamablhty -RWss 1o kakkakuzhy in Vettoor pt

CWSS to Anadu, Palodc & Kurupuzha v111age:~. phase 1

CWSS to Kanjiramkulam, Thirupuram and Karumkulam panchayaths

Water Harvesiing for the sustainability of Vandichira pond-
Renovation of RWSS to Parassala
WSS 1o Pattazhy and Parttdzhy Vadak}cckkara

RWSS to Kulathupuzha & adJ Vlllages Phase II

RWSS to Thrikkovilvattom and Nedumpana (part) Panchayath
CWSS to West Kallada, Sooranad South and Sasthamcotia Pt. (ARP)-
Phase-I1

RWSS to Ranni, ‘Pazhavangadi and Vadasserikkara —

Laying balance distribution lines

Provoding water supply to Quality affected habitations - Wards 3,4, 7
& 8 of Peringara Pt

WSS 1o Perunadu & Athikkayam Phase 1

WSS to Ezhumattur Panchayath Phase 1

RWSS to Elanthoor Mallapuzhasserry Viilages -Phasc 2
Laying disribution system and construction of water treatment plant

~ RWSS to Kaviyoor & Kunnamthanam villéges - Balance works

RWSS to Elanthoor and Mallappuzhasseri Villages - Source
sustainablity - improvement works for source and intake well cum
pump house

WSS to Ayroor-Kanjettukara in Pathanamthma District - Phase 1

RWSS to Kollamula Area-Vechoochira Panchayat (Part) Perunadu
Panchayat (Part) & Naranamoozhy panchayat (Part.)

WSS to Kozhenchacry - Phase |

WSS to Pandalam - laying DI distribution system & clear water
pumping main using D1 pipes




S]1. No

28
29

30

31
32
33
34

35

36

37
38
39
40

41

42
43
44

45
46

47

48

49

50
51

52

53
54

55
56

District

Pathanamthitta
Alappuzha

Alappuzha

Alappuzha

Alappuzha
Alappuzha
Alappuzha

Alappuzha

Kottayam

Kottay:am
Kottayam
Kottayam
Kottayam

Kottayam

'_K_ottaya_m -
Kottayam

Kottayam

Kottayam

Kottayam

Kottayalﬁ' "

Kottayam

Kottayam

Kottayam
Kottayam

Kottayam

Kottayém
Kottayam

Kottayam
Tdukki

Scheme

CRWSS to Nedumbram, Niranam, Kadappra and Peringara Pts -
Phase 1

CARWSS to Bharanikkavu and adjoining villages Phase I & 11
{Phase-1 -Rs. 397.78L + Phase -II -Rs. 1007.02L)

ARWSS to Nooranadu, Chunakkara and adjoining villages Phase - [I

WSS to § Pts. In Ambalappuzha T Taluk

CWSS to Palamel and Thamarakulam Panchayath

ARWSS to Kurattiseery and adjoiming villages o
CWSS to Harippad and adjoining 5 panchayaths Phase I

ARWSS to Nooranad & Chunakkara vitlages - Balance Works for
Phasc 1

Ettumanoor & Adj: Villages Phase [ & Phase II SLSSC 21.08.1998
Original A.S. - 1350 lakhs dt 27.03.03

Manimala phase | & phase [II SLSSC 18.06.1999

ARWSS to Kanjirappally, Elikkulam and Chirakkadavu Panchayaths.
SLSSC 09.07.2007

WSS to Vakathanam panchayath
RWSS to quality affected habitations in Kulasekharamangalam

“village - Balance works

RWSS to quallt'y'affected habitations in Chempu v1llage - Balance
works

___WSS to Manarkadu panchayath (Aug)

ARWSS to Akalakunnam & Mutholi Panéhayath Phasel

ARWSS to Ay arkunnam, Kooroppada and Pampady panchayths -

~ Phase ]

WSS 1o Bharananganam, Meenachil and Thalappalam -

Phasc |

Aug. of WSS to Vuayapuram pt.

NRDWP - WSS to Kaduthuruthy, Kallara & Njeezhoor Pts. Phase 11-
Supplying laying testing, commissioning and maintenance of
various size of PVC & GI pipes in various placcs of Kaduthuruthy,
Kaltara & Nieezhoor Pts

NRDWP - WSS lo Veliyannoor & Uzhavoor Pts. Phase 11- Supplying
laying testing, commissioning and maintenance of various size of
PVC & GI pipes in various places of Veliyannoor & Uzhavoor Pts

RWSS to TV Puram Panchayath (Vaikom Part) Village in Kottayam
District.

RWSS to Thalayolaparaambu pt

( Vadayar Viilage)

Completion of Water Supply scheme to Manimaia and adjoining 4
panchayats

RWSS to Kaduthuruthy & adj. Vll]ageq -Veliyannoor area

RWSS to Kaduthuruthy & adj. Villages-Njeezhoor area

RWSS to Udayanapuram Panchayath (Vadakkumun & Nadvile Part
village)

ARWSS 10 Vandanmedu and Anakkara Villages




S1. No

57
58
39

60

61
62
63
-".64
63
66
67

68
69
70

71

72
73

74

75

76
77

78
79

80
81

District
Tdukki
[dukki
Tdukki

[dukki

[dukki

[dukki

Idukki

Idukki
Idukki
1dukki
Edukki

[dukki

ek
Idukki

[dukki

Idukki
Idukki

Ernakulam

Ernakulam

Thrissur
Thrissur

Thrissur
Thrissur

Thrissur

Mal appﬁ ram

Scheme

CARWSS 10 I{atta:ppana & Ayyappancovil Village
ARWSS to Vellathooval & Konnathady Villages

~ Augmentation of WSS to Kumily

Providing Water Supp';y arrangements to Erauayar Panchayath in
Kalkoonthai village - exiension of water supply to the uncovered
areas of Adayalathandu

NRDWP- XVI SLSSC 03-10-2011 VARSHA-for Rain Water
Harvesting Scheme 487 units under P H Division Thodupuzha
Providing Water Supp]y Arrangements to the Hllly Arcas of
Kanchiyar Panchayath.

Providing Water Supply Arrangements to the Hilly Areas of
Ayyappancovi} Panchayath.

Providing Water Supply Arrangements 1o the Hilly Areas of
Kattappana Panchayath.

Providing Water Supply Arrangements to the Hilly Areas of
Peermedu and Vandipperiyar Panchayaths

Providing Water Supply Arrangements to the Hilly Areas of
Pcruvanthanam and Kokkayar Panchayaths

Extcnsion of Water supply-to hilly areas of Kumily Grama

~ Panchayath in Idukki District

Water Supply Scheme to Kumaramangalam Panchayath in Idukki
District Phase I

WSS to Purappuzhd and Manakkad Panchayaths

Providing Water Supply Scheme to Adimali & nearby areas of
Mannamkandom village in Idukku district

Prowdmg Water Supply Scheme to District Head Quarters Idukki,
Painavu colony, Cheruthony and Thannikkandam area of Vazhathope
Panchayath

NRDWP - 2013- WSS to Velliyamattom
WSS to Muttom and Karinkunnam Panchayaths in Idukk: District

Improvement of RWSS o0 Manajalloor panchayat- Construction of 2
Nos GLSR and providing distribution system zone I & 1V balance
work.

Construction of Check Dam across Muvattupwha river downstream
of Ramamangalam bridge near Puthumana lift rrigation Scheme for
improving WSS to Thripunithura muncipality and adjoining
panchayath - Sustainability

Augmentation of ARWSS to Thrikkur & Kallur villages - Balance
works

Augmentatlon of Pavaratty Regional WSS -covering 10 panchayaths
in Thrissur & Palakkad districts

WSS to Edavilangu and Eriyad panchayaths - distribution network
WSS to Karalam panchayth in Mukundapuram Taluk of Thrissur
district

WSS to Thalikkulam Pt by augmenting Nattika Firka scheme (PURA
scheme) Phase |
WSS to Kannamangalam Panchayat




SL No

a2

83
84

85

86
87

88
89
90

- 91
92
93

94

95

96

97
98
99

100
101

102
103

104

District

Malappuram

Malappuram
Malappuram

Malappuram

Malappuram

Malappuram

Malappuram
Malap;;uram

Malappuram

Malappuram

Malé.ppuram )

Malappuram

Malappuram

Malappuram

Malappuram

Malappuram

Malappuram

Palakkad

Palakkad
Palakkad

Palakkad
Palakkad

Palakkad

Scheme

CRWSS to Thiruvali and adjoining villages Phase I - Thiruvali
village .

CARWSS to Moorkanad and adjoining villages - Phase 11 - Kuruva
village low level Zone - laying distribution sysiem

CARWSS 1o Moorkanad & adj. Villages Phase-V Mankada village
laying Distribution system

WSS to Cheekode and adjoining pts - Providing distribution network
- Phase | _ }

CARWSS to Thirunavaya and adjoining villages - Laying
distribution s/s in Marakkara Pt.

WSS to Valavannur & Kaipakancheri Pt by enhancing the capacities
of ongoing ARWSS to Thirunavaya and adjoining villages

WSS to Thazhekode and Aliparambu panchayaths i Malappuram '
district - phase | '

WSS to Kavannoor _ o

WSS to AR Nagar Grama Panchayath

Water supply projects for 7 panchayats in Nilamboor Constituency
WSS to Kavannoor pis-phasell
WSS to Thirurangadi Pt.

(PURA scheme) - Phase 1 -

CRWSS 1o Moorkanad and adjoining Villages Phase-1V-
Koottilangadi Village-Laying Distribution System.

CRWSS to Moorkanad and adjoining Villages Phase-1-Moorkanad
Village-High level Zone-Patrt [I-Laying Distribution System

WSS to Valavannur and Panchayaths - By enhancing the capacity of
on going WSS to Thirunavaya and adjoining villages - phase 11 -
Distribution system R R
CRWSS to Thiruvali & adjoining Villages Phasc-1l-Wandoor
Village- Part-2-(Eastern side of railway line)

Water Supply Scheme to Kannamangalam Village — Phase-[I- laying
distnbution lines T .
CWSS to Kuzhalmannam, Thenkurissi and Kannadi panchayats in
Palakkad district - Phase 1

CWSS to Mannarkkad and Thenkara villages in Mannarkkad Thaluk.

WSS to Quatity affected habitations of Kuzhalmannam,Thenkurissi
and Kannadi panchayats in Palakkad Disirict.-Phase 11

Augmentation of WSS to Nenmara, Ayilur &Melarcode GPs in
Chitttur & Alathur taluks in Palakkad district - Phase 1
Augmentation of WSS lo Peruvembu Pt. in Palakkad Dist, _
WSS 1o Karimpuzha in Palakkad district - Replacing existing old and
damaged AC pipe line with DI pipes, gap linking in the PM forZone
[§



S1. No

105

106
107
108

102
110
1t1

112

113
114
116
117
118
119
120

121
122
123

124
125
126
127

128

129

130
131

132

District

Palakkad

Palakkad
Palakkad
Palakkad

Kozhikkode
Kozhikkode
Kozhikkode
Kozhikkode
Kozhikkede

Kozhikode
Kozhikode
k.c.lz"h.i.l.(ode.
Kozhikod.c.
Kozhikode

Kozhikkode

Kozhikkode

Kozhikkode
Wayanad
Wayanad

Wayanad
Wayanad

Kannur

Kannur

Kannur

Kasaragod

Kasaragod
Kasaragod

Kasaragod

_ Additional coverage o _
WSS to Valayam Village - Laying Balance Distribution System for

_‘f"\ﬂlﬂi"‘-

Scheme

Improvements to WSS to Sreekrishnapuram and adjoining pts - laying
distribution lines for Zones LILITT &IV in Ottappalam taluk

Aug. Of WSS to Nellaya and Kulukaiiur panchayaths- Laying
distribution lines for zone [ & 11 B

WSS to Anakkara, Pattithara & Kappur Pts. - Phase 1I

RWSS to Karimpuzha | & I1 villages - Extension of distribution to
uncovered areas - phase Il _

WSS to Naripatta village -Laying distribution systems

WSS to Vanime! Village -Laying distribution system

Augmentation of WSS to Unnikulam -Sivapuram

WSS to Kayakodi village - Laying distribution system _
ARWSS- CWSS to Kunnummal & Adjoining Villages - Phase 4 -
Kayakkod: Village _

ARWSS- CWSS to Kunnummal & Adjoining Villages - Phase 5 -
Thuneri Village . L .
ARWSS- CWSS to Kunnummal & Adjoining Villages - Phase 6 -
Narippatta Village L |
ARWSS- CWSS to Kunnummal & Adjoining Villages - Phase 7 -
Valayam Viliage o e
ARWSS- CWSS to Kunnummal & Adjoining Villages - Phase 8 -
Vanimel Village

WSS to Narippetta Village - Laying Balance Distribution System for

Additional coverage _ N

WSS to Kayakkodi villages - laying balance distribution system fro
additional coverage o )

ARWSS to Krishnagiri, Purakkady and Ambalavayal villages
WSS to Krishnagiri, Purakkadi villages in Meenangadi Panchayath of
Wayanad district - Laying distribution system

CWSS 1o Thariyode,Pozhuthana,Kottathara, Vengappally and
Padinjarathara Panchayats PHASE - 1 (quality affected)

WSS to Kalliyottukunnu (Ward No. 03} in Mananthavady Panchayath

CWSS to Irikkur and adjoining villages - Additional coverage 10
Sreckandapuram, Malapaitom, Kalliad and Nuchiad villages

Water Supply Scheme to Anjrakkandy, Peralassery and adjoining
Panchayaths additional coverage- laying distribution line

WSS to Madayi Panchatath

WSS to Munnad, Bedadukka, Kuttikkol

WSS to East Eleri

WSS to Chengala, Muliyar, Madhur & Mogral-Puthur Phase |

Construction of 6.50m height RCC weir across Kariankode river for
the WSS to Naval Academy Ezhimala, Endosulphan WSS to Kayyuur
Cheemeni Hozdurg Taluk of Kasaragod District




3

Si. No District Scheme

WSS to Munnad Bedaduka & Kuttikkole villages-Balance work in
133 Kasargode .
o Kasargod distnct

Poch




