## പതിനാലാം കേരള നിയമസഭ

## പതിനൊന്നാം സമ്മേളനം

നക്ഷത്ര ചിഹ്നമിടാത്ത നിയമ സഭാ ചോദ്യം .\_\_\_**1074** 

06.06.2018 ലെ മറുപടി

ശ്രീ. മാത്സ്മ. ടി. തോമസ് ( ജലവിഭവ വകപ്പ് മന്ത്രി)

### ദേശീയ ഗ്രാമീണ കുടിവെള്ള പദ്ധതി പ്രകാരമുള്ള പദ്ധതികൾ

ചോദ്യം

ശ്രീ. കെ. കൃഷ്ണൻകുട്ടി ശ്രീ സി.കെ.നാണു

ശ്രീ

കോവൂർ കുഞ്ഞുമോൻ

#### <u>മറുപടി</u>

ശ്രീ	ളീ കെ.ബി.ഗണേഷ് കമാർ		
(എ)	ദേശീയ ഗ്രാമീണ കുടിവെളള പദ്ധതി പ്രകാരം സംസ്ഥാനത്ത് നടപ്പിലാക്കുന്ന പദ്ധതികളുടെ വിവരങ്ങൾ ജില്ല അടിസ്ഥാനത്തിൽ നല്ലാമോ;	(എ) ദേശീയ ഗ്രാമീണ കുടിവെളള പദ്ധതി പ്രകാരം സംസ്ഥാനത്ത് നടപ്പിലാക്കിവരുന്ന പദ്ധതികളുടെ ജില്ല തിരിച്ചുളള വിവരങ്ങൾ അനുബന്ധമായി ചേർക്കുന്നു.	
(ബി)	ഈ സാമ്പത്തിക വർഷം ഏതെല്ലാം ജില്ലകളിലാണ് ഈ പദ്ധതി നടപ്പിലാക്കുവാൻ ഉദ്ദേശിക്കുന്നത്;	(ബി) ദേശീയ ഗ്രാമീണ കടിവെളള പദ്ധതിയിൽ മുൻവർഷങ്ങളിൽ അനമതി ലഭ്ഭ്യമാക്കി നടന്നുവരുന്ന പദ്ധതികളുടെ ജില്ല തിരിച്ചുളള വിവരം അനുബന്ധമായി ഉൾപ്പെടുത്തിയിട്ടുണ്ട്. എന്നാൽ ദേശീയ ഗ്രാമീണ കടിവെളള പദ്ധതിയ്ക്കുളള കേന്ദ്രവിഹിതത്തിലുണ്ടായ കുറവു കാരണം പുതിയ പദ്ധതികൾ ഏറ്റെടുത്തിട്ടില്ല. കേന്ദ്രസർക്കാരിൽനിന്നും ലഭിക്കുന്ന ധനസഹായം നടന്നുവരുന്ന പദ്ധതികളുടെ പൂർത്തീകരണത്തിനാണ് വിനിയോഗിക്കുന്നത്.	
(സി)	ഇതിനായി എത്ര കോടി രൂപയാണ് കേന്ദ്രത്തിൽ നിന്നും പ്രതീക്ഷിക്കുന്നത്?	(സി) ഡൽഹിയിൽ 21.02.2018-ൽ വാർഷികപദ്ധതി മിറ്റിങ്ങിലെ തീരുമാന പ്രകാരം 2018-19 സാമ്പത്തികവർഷം ദേശീയ ഗ്രാമീണ കുടിവെളള പദ്ധതിക്ക് 87.49 കോടി രൂപയാണ് പ്രതീക്ഷിക്കുന്നത്.	

സെക്ഷൻ ഓഫീസർ

ന്തുന്തിന്ധം

# List of Ongoing NRDWP Projects

Sl. No	District	Scheme
1	Trivandrum	CWSS to Edakkode, Keezhthonnackal, Melthonnackkal, Pallippuram and Veiloor-Balance works
2	Trivandrum	CWSS to Iroorpara village-Balance works
3	Trivandrum	Augmentation of water supply scheme to Pallickal and Madavoor Panchayaths
4	Trivandrum	CWSS to Manoorkkara Veeranakavu & Perumkulam villages
5	Trivandrum	Water Supply Scheme to Kallara, Pangodu Villages - Balance works
6	Trivandrum	19th SLSSC scheme-Sustainability of Water sources- Renovation of Anatazhchira in Andoorkonam Grama panchayath Phase II
7 8	Trivandrum Trivandrum	Source sustainability -RWss to kakkakuzhy in Vettoor pt CWSS to Anadu,Palode & Kurupuzha villages - phase I
9	Trivandrum	CWSS to Kanjiramkulam, Thirupuram and Karumkulam panchayaths
10 11	Trivandrum Kollam	Water Harvesting for the sustainability of Vandichira pond- Renovation of RWSS to Parassala WSS to Pattazhy and Pattázhy Vadakkekkara
12	Kollam	WSS to Mylom, Thalavoor & Pidavoor
13	Kollam	WSS to Thevalakkara and Thekkumbhagom Panchayaths-Part II
.14 15	Kollam Kollam	RWSS to Kulathupuzha & adj. Villages - Phase II RWSS to Thrikkovilvattom and Nedumpana (part) Panchayath CWSS to West Kallada, Sooranad South and Sasthamcotta Pt. (ARP)-
16	Kollam	Phase-II  RWSS to Ranni, Pazhavangadi and Vadasserikkara -
17	Pathanamthitta	Laving balance distribution lines
18	Pathanamthitta	Provoding water supply to Quality affected habitations - Wards 3,4,7 & 8 of Peringara Pt
19	Pathanamthitta	WSS to Perunadu & Athikkayam Phase 1
20	Pathanamthitta	WSS to Ezhumattur Panchayath Phase 1
21	Pathanamthitta	RWSS to Elanthoor Mallapuzhasserry Villages -Phase 2 Laying disribution system and construction of water treatment plant
22	Pathanamthitta	RWSS to Kaviyoor & Kunnamthanam villages - Balance works RWSS to Elanthoor and Mallappuzhasseri Villages - Source sustainablity - improvement works for source and intake well cum pump house
23	Pathanamthitta	
24	Pathanamthitta	WSS to Ayroor-Kanjettukara in Pathanamthitta District - Phase 1
25	Pathanamthitta	RWSS to Kollamula Area-Vechoochira Panchayat (Part) Perunadu Panchayat (Part) & Naranamoozhy panchayat (Part.)
26	Pathanamthitta	WSS to Kozhenchaery - Phase I
27	Pathanamthitta	WSS to Pandalam - laying DI distribution system & clear water pumping main using DI pipes

Sl. No	District	Scheme
28	Pathanamthitta	CRWSS to Nedumbram, Niranam, Kadappra and Peringara Pts - Phase l
29	Alappuzha	CARWSS to Bharanikkavu and adjoining villages Phase I & II (Phase-I -Rs. 397.78L + Phase -II -Rs. 1007.02L)
30	Alappuzha	ARWSS to Nooranadu, Chunakkara and adjoining villages Phase - II
32 33 34	Alappuzha Alappuzha Alappuzha Alappuzha Alappuzha	WSS to 8 Pts. In Ambalappuzha Taluk  CWSS to Palamel and Thamarakulam Panchayath  ARWSS to Kurattiseery and adjoining villages  CWSS to Harippad and adjoining 5 panchayaths - Phase I  ARWSS to Nooranad & Chunakkara villages - Balance Works for Phase I
36	Kottayam	Ettumanoor & Adj: Villages Phase I & Phase II SLSSC 21.08.1998 Original A.S 1350 lakhs dt 27.03.03
37	Kottayam	Manimala phase I & phase III SLSSC 18.06.1999
38	Kottayam	ARWSS to Kanjirappally, Elikkulam and Chirakkadavu Panchayaths. SLSSC 09.07.2007
39	Kottayam	WSS to Vakathanam panchayath
40	Kottayam	RWSS to quality affected habitations in Kulasekharamangalam village - Balance works
41	Kottayam	RWSS to quality affected habitations in Chempu village - Balance works
42	Kottayam	CWSS to Puthupally and Meenadon Panchayths- Phase I
43	Kottayam	WSS to Manarkadu panchayath (Aug)
44	Kottayam	ARWSS to Akalakunnam & Mutholi Panchayath - Phase I
45	Kottayam	ARWSS to Ayarkunnam, Kooroppada and Pampady panchayths - Phase I
46	Kottayam	WSS to Bharananganam, Meenachil and Thalappalam - Phase I
47	Kottayam	Aug. of WSS to Vijayapuram pt. NRDWP - WSS to Kaduthuruthy, Kallara & Njeezhoor Pts. Phase II-
48	Kottayam	Supplying laying testing, commissioning and maintenance of various size of PVC & GI pipes in various places of Kaduthuruthy, Kallara & Njeezhoor Pts
49	Kottayam	NRDWP - WSS to Veliyannoor & Uzhavoor Pts. Phase II- Supplying laying testing, commissioning and maintenance of various size of PVC & GI pipes in various places of Veliyannoor & Uzhavoor Pts
50	Kottayam	RWSS to TV Puram Panchayath (Vaikom Part) Village in Kottayam District.
51	Kottayam	RWSS to Thalayolaparaambu pt ( Vadayar Village)
52	Kottayam	Completion of Water Supply scheme to Manimala and adjoining 4 panchayats
53	Kottayam	RWSS to Kaduthuruthy & adj. Villages-Veliyannoor area
54	Kottayam	RWSS to Kaduthuruthy & adj. Villages-Njeezhoor area
55	Kottayam	RWSS to Udayanapuram Panchayath (Vadakkumuri & Nadvile Part village)
56	Idukki	ARWSS to Vandanmedu and Anakkara Villages

/		
•		·
S1. No	District	Scheme
57	Idukki	CARWSS to Kattappana & Ayyappancovil Village
	Idukki	ARWSS to Vellathooval & Konnathady Villages
	Idukki	Augmentation of WSS to Kumily
Jy	idukki	Providing Water Supply arrangements to Erattayar Panchayath in
60	Idukki	Kalkoonthal village - extension of water supply to the uncovered areas of Adayalathandu
_		NRDWP- XVI SLSSC 03-10-2011 VARSHA-for Rain Water
61	Idukki	Harvesting Scheme 487 units under P H Division Thodupuzha
62	Idukki	Providing Water Supply Arrangements to the Hilly Areas of Kanchiyar Panchayath.
<b>~3</b>	- ( ) 1 (	Providing Water Supply Arrangements to the Hilly Areas of
63	Idukki	Ayyappancovil Panchayath.
	* 1.1.1.1.1	Providing Water Supply Arrangements to the Hilly Areas of
64	Idukki	Kattappana Panchayath.
65	Idukki	Providing Water Supply Arrangements to the Hilly Areas of
05	IGUKKI	Peermedu and Vandipperiyar Panchayaths
46	Idukki	Providing Water Supply Arrangements to the Hilly Areas of
66	1dukki	Peruvanthanam and Kokkayar Panchayaths
67	Idukki	Extension of Water supply to hilly areas of Kumily Grama
G i	[QUAK1	Panchayath in Idukki District
68	Idukki	Water Supply Scheme to Kumaramangalam Panchayath in Idukki
	La company and the second	District Phase I
69	Idukki	WSS to Purappuzha and Manakkad Panchayaths
70	Idukki	Providing Water Supply Scheme to Adimali & nearby areas of
		Mannamkandom village in Idukku district
-,		Providing Water Supply Scheme to District Head Quarters Idukki, Painavu colony, Cheruthony and Thannikkandam area of Vazhathope
. 71	Idukki	
50		Panchayath NRDWR 2013 WSS to Vellivamattom
. 72	Idukki	NRDWP - 2013- WSS to Velliyamattom
73	Idukki	WSS to Muttom and Karinkunnam Panchayaths in Idukki District
		Improvement of RWSS to Manajalloor panchayat- Construction of 2
74	Ernakulam	Nos GLSR and providing distribution system zone I & IV balance
/-	Elliakutan	work.
		Construction of Check Dam across Muvattupuzha river downstream
26	···. 1 1	of Ramamangalam bridge near Puthumana lift Irrigation Scheme for
75	Ernakulam	improving WSS to Thripunithura muncipality and adjoining
		panchayath - Sustainability
76	Theirage	Augmentation of ARWSS to Thrikkur & Kallur villages - Balance
76	Thrissur	works
77	Thrissur	Augmentation of Pavaratty Regional WSS -covering 10 panchayaths
1.7	l III 188ui	in Thrissur & Palakkad districts
78	Thrissur	WSS to Edavilangu and Eriyad panchayaths - distribution network
10	1 III 133ui	
		WSS to Karalam panchayth in Mukundapuram Taluk of Thrissur
79	Thrissur	district
		The second of th
		AND COUNTY OF A LICENSE AND
80	Thrissur	WSS to Thalikkulam Pt by augmenting Nattika Firka scheme (PURA scheme) Phase I

Sl. No	District	Scheme
82 1	Malappuram	CRWSS to Thiruvali and adjoining villages Phase I - Thiruvali village
83	Malappuram	CARWSS to Moorkanad and adjoining villages - Phase II - Kuruva village low level Zone - laying distribution system
84	Malappuram	CARWSS to Moorkanad & adj. Villages Phase-V Mankada village laying Distribution system
85	Malappuram	WSS to Cheekode and adjoining pts - Providing distribution network - Phase I
86	Malappuram	CARWSS to Thirunavaya and adjoining villages - Laying distribution s/s in Marakkara Pt.
87	Malappuram	WSS to Valavannur & Kalpakancheri Pt by enhancing the capacities of ongoing ARWSS to Thirunavaya and adjoining villages
88	Malappuram	WSS to Thazhekode and Aliparambu panchayaths in Malappuram district - phase 1
89 90	Malappuram Malappuram	WSS to Kavannoor WSS to AR Nagar Grama Panchayath
91	Malappuram	Water supply projects for 7 panchayats in Nilamboor Constituency
92	Malappuram	WSS to Kavannoor pts phase Il
93	Malappuram	WSS to Thirurangadi Pt. (PURA scheme) - Phase 1
94	Malappuram	CRWSS to Moorkanad and adjoining Villages Phase-IV- Koottilangadi Village-Laying Distribution System.
95	Malappuram	CRWSS to Moorkanad and adjoining Villages Phase-I-Moorkanad Village-High level Zone-Patrt II-Laying Distribution System
96	Malappuram	WSS to Valavannur and Panchayaths - By enhancing the capacity of on going WSS to Thirunavaya and adjoining villages - phase II - Distribution system
97	Malappuram	CRWSS to Thiruvali & adjoining Villages Phase-II-Wandoor Village- Part-2-(Eastern side of railway line)
98	Malappuram	Water Supply Scheme to Kannamangalam Village – Phase-II- laying distribution lines CWSS to Kuzhalmannam, Thenkurissi and Kannadi panchayats in
99	Palakkad	Palakkad district - Phase 1
100	Palakkad	CWSS to Mannarkkad and Thenkara villages in Mannarkkad Thaluk.
101	Palakkad	WSS to Quality affected habitations of Kuzhalmannam, Thenkurissi and Kannadi panchayats in Palakkad DistrictPhase II
102	Palakkad	Augmentation of WSS to Nenmara, Ayilur & Melarcode GPs in Chittur & Alathur taluks in Palakkad district - Phase I
103	Palakkad	Augmentation of WSS to Peruvembu Pt. in Palakkad Dist. WSS to Karimpuzha in Palakkad district - Replacing existing old and
104	l Palakkad	damaged AC pipe line with DI pipes, gap linking in the PM forZone

Sl. No	District	Scheme
31. 110	5104111	
105 Pa	lakkad	Improvements to WSS to Sreekrishnapuram and adjoining pts - laying distribution lines for Zones I,II,III &IV in Ottappalam taluk
. a.c. D	1.111	Aug. Of WSS to Nellaya and Kulukaiiur panchayaths- Laying
106 Pa	ilakkad	distribution lines for zone I & II
107 Pa	alakkad	WSS to Anakkara, Pattithara & Kappur Pts Phase II RWSS to Karimpuzha I & II villages - Extension of distribution to
108 Pa	alakkad	uncovered areas - phase II
	ozhikkode	WSS to Naripatta village -Laying distribution systems
	ozhikkode	WSS to Vanimel Village -Laying distribution system
	ozhikkode	WSS to Valayam village -Laying distribution systems
	ozhikkode	Augmentation of WSS to Unnikulam -Sivapuram WSS to Kayakodi village - Laying distribution system
113 K	ozhikkode	ARWSS- CWSS to Kunnummal & Adjoining Villages - Phase 4 -
114 K	Cozhikode	Kayakkodi Village
		ARWSS- CWSS to Kunnummal & Adjoining Villages - Phase 5 -
115 k	Cozhikode	Thungri Village
		ARWSS- CWSS to Kunnummal & Adjoining Villages - Phase 6 -
116 F	Kozhikođe	Narinpatta Village
Y		ARWSS- CWSS to Kunnummal & Adjoining Villages - Phase 7 -
117 1	Cozhikode	Valayam Village
110 3	 Zambileada	ARWSS- CWSS to Kunnummal & Adjoining Villages - Phase 8 -
118 1	Kozhikode	Vanimel Village
119	Kozhikkode	WSS to Narippetta Village - Laying Balance Distribution System for
		Additional coverage WSS to Valayam Village - Laying Balance Distribution System for
120	Kozhikkode	Additional coverage
		WSS to Kayakkodi villages - laying balance distribution system fro
121	Kozhikkode	additional coverage
122	Wayanad	ARWSS to Krishnagiri, Purakkady and Ambalavayal villages
	T	WSS to Krishnagiri, Purakkadi villages in Meenangadi Panchayati ol
123	Wayanad	Wayanad district - Laying distribution system
		CWSS to Thariyode.Pozhuthana,Kottathara, Vengappally and
124	Wayanad	Padinjarathara Panchayats PHASE - I (quality affected)
125	Wayanad	WSS to Kalliyottukunnu (Ward No. 03) in Mananthavady Panchayath
126	Kannur	CWSS to Irikkur and adjoining villages - Additional coverage to
120	Kamu	Sreekandapuram, Malapattom, Kalliad and Nuchiad villages
	17	Water Supply Scheme to Anjrakkandy, Peralassery and adjoining
127	Kannur	Panchayaths additional coverage- laying distribution line
128	Kannur	WSS to Madayi Panchatath
	Kasaragod	WSS to Munnad, Bedadukka, Kuttikkol
	Kasaragod	WSS to East Eleri
	Kasaragod	WSS to Chengala, Muliyar, Madhur & Mogral-Puthur Phase l
151		Construction of 6.50m height RCC weir across Kariankode river for
132	Kasaragod	the WSS to Naval Academy Ezhimala, Endosulphan WSS to Kayyuur Cheemeni Hozdurg Taluk of Kasaragod District

Sl. No

District

Scheme

133 Kasargode

WSS to Munnad Bedaduka & Kuttikkole villages-Balance work in Kasargod district

omoBirto Brzolnik